



ABC Bid Data

STEWARTSTOWN, NH - CANAAN, VT

15838

A000(984)

PROJECT: STEWARTSTOWN, NH - CANAAN, VT
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 15838
FED. PROJECT NUMBER: A000(984)
DATE BIDS OPEN: October 13, 2016, 2:00
SCOPE OF WORK: Bridge Street Bridge rehabilitation over Connecticut River
COMPLETION DATE: October 26, 2018
LOCATION: Coos

Awarded To: CPM CONSTRUCTORS
 30 BONNEY STREET
 FREEPORT, ME 04032

Amount: \$4,637,467.45
Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
CPM CONSTRUCTORS 30 BONNEY STREET, PO BOX B, FREEPORT ME 04032	\$4,637,467.45	A
WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE, PO BOX 968, LYNDONVILLE VT 05851-0968	\$4,795,688.07	B
BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD, TURNER ME 04282	\$6,328,979.82	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CPM CONSTRUCTORS 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.01	CLEARING (F)	A	.230	\$3,250.00	\$747.50	\$50,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,350.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	5.000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	67.000	\$11.00	\$737.00	\$15.00	\$1,005.00	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
202.419	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER (BRIDGE)	LF	284.000	\$15.00	\$4,260.00	\$10.00	\$2,840.00	\$80.00	\$22,720.00
202.43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	20.000	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
202.4419	REMOVAL OF PIPE AND ASSOCIATED ASBESTOS INSULATION (BRIDGE)	LF	220.000	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	\$280.00	\$61,600.00	\$240.00	\$52,800.00
202.4649	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4" 4-DUCT CONDUIT SYSTEM (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$70.00	\$16,100.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	145.000	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$2.50	\$362.50	\$4.00	\$580.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	536.000	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$29.00	\$15,544.00	\$14.50	\$7,772.00
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	5.000	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$22.00	\$110.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.000	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$21.00	\$336.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	45.000	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	14.000	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$230.00	\$3,220.00	\$45.00	\$630.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	53.000	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$34.00	\$1,802.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	80.000	\$73.00	\$5,840.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	21.000	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$40.00	\$840.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	22.000	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	25.000	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	60.000	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	632.000	\$200.00	\$126,400.00	\$125.00	\$79,000.00	\$130.00	\$82,160.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.000	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,050.000	\$0.50	\$1,525.00	\$1.25	\$3,812.50	\$1.30	\$3,965.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	5.000	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	70.000	\$3.80	\$266.00	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$2.00	\$140.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	935.000	\$3.00	\$2,805.00	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$15.00	\$14,025.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.000	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
502.10121	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - BACKWALL)	SY	11.000	\$1,130.00	\$12,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
502.10123	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - MISCELLANEOUS)	SY	12.000	\$1,130.00	\$13,560.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
502.21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$445,000.00	\$445,000.00
502.22	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	101.000	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$20.00	\$2,020.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	65.000	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$450.00	\$29,250.00	\$570.00	\$37,050.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	48.000	\$1,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$62,400.00
520.70027	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (LIGHTWEIGHT) (F)	CY	266.000	\$1,400.00	\$372,400.00	\$975.00	\$259,350.00	\$1,060.00	\$281,960.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	82.000	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$52.00	\$4,264.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	4.000	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$560.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	33.000	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$330.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CPM CONSTRUCTORS 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,086.000	\$1.25	\$2,607.50	\$2.20	\$4,589.20	\$2.30	\$4,797.80
544.51	REINFORCING STEEL - STAINLESS STEEL (F)	LB	109,786.000	\$4.00	\$439,144.00	\$3.35	\$367,783.10	\$3.45	\$378,761.70
547.	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	1,908.000	\$6.50	\$12,402.00	\$5.00	\$9,540.00	\$5.00	\$9,540.00
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	58,312.000	\$5.00	\$291,560.00	\$7.10	\$414,015.20	\$7.35	\$428,593.20
550.192	TEMPORARY ARCH SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00
550.401	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- RIVET REPLACEMENT	EA	300.000	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
550.53	REMOVE AND RESET STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$840.00	\$27,720.00	\$775.00	\$25,575.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$840.00	\$27,720.00	\$775.00	\$25,575.00
561.1401	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
561.1402	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
561.1403	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
561.1404	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$1,050.00	\$34,650.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	410.000	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	233.000	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$155.00	\$36,115.00	\$160.00	\$37,280.00
563.2309	BRIDGE RAIL T3 (MODIFIED)	LF	233.000	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$155.00	\$36,115.00	\$161.00	\$37,513.00
563.5308	ORNAMENTAL BRIDGE RAIL (GLAVANIZED-POWDER COATED)	LF	460.000	\$175.00	\$80,500.00	\$300.00	\$138,000.00	\$290.00	\$133,400.00
565.2301	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	27.000	\$370.00	\$9,990.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00
565.2391	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (MODIFIED) (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	49.000	\$370.00	\$18,130.00	\$255.00	\$12,495.00	\$265.00	\$12,985.00
582.1	SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F)	SY	36.000	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	40.000	\$47.50	\$1,900.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$48.00	\$1,920.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	107.000	\$47.50	\$5,082.50	\$95.00	\$10,165.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	548.000	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$3.00	\$1,644.00	\$2.75	\$1,507.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	477.000	\$106.00	\$50,562.00	\$85.00	\$40,545.00	\$84.00	\$40,068.00
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	42.000	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$140.00	\$5,880.00	\$111.00	\$4,662.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
603.33218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	1.000	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
603.44218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	29.000	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	7.000	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.200	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,360.00
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.900	\$2,900.00	\$8,410.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,830.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,540.00
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	1.200	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,240.00
604.25	DROP INLETS TYPE E	U	3.000	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.300	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,360.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		CPM CONSTRUCTORS 30 BONNEY STREET FREEPORT, ME 04032		WINTERSET, INC. 128 WINTERSET DRIVE LYNDONVILLE, VT 05851-0968	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	139.300	\$18.00	\$2,507.40	\$25.00	\$3,482.50	\$26.20	\$3,649.66
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	190.000	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$21.00	\$3,990.00
608.11	1" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1.000	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	21.000	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$21.00	\$441.00	\$180.00	\$3,780.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.000	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$46.00	\$3,680.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	11.000	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$71.00	\$781.00
609.029	SPECIAL CURVED GRANITE CURB (TAPERING 7" TO 24" REVEAL)	LF	17.000	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO 12")	LF	20.000	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$73.00	\$1,460.00
614.2429	4" 2-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$79.00	\$18,170.00	\$150.00	\$34,500.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	30.750	\$70.00	\$2,152.50	\$50.00	\$1,537.50	\$31.00	\$953.25
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	4.000	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	61.510	\$50.00	\$3,075.50	\$65.00	\$3,998.15	\$40.00	\$2,460.40
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	14.000	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	19.760	\$40.00	\$790.40	\$30.00	\$592.80	\$21.00	\$414.96
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	40.000	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$1,440.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	3.000	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	21.000	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$882.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	303.000	\$2.25	\$681.75	\$4.00	\$1,212.00	\$3.00	\$909.00
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	605.000	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$18.00	\$10,890.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,080.000	\$0.20	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$4,080.00	\$1.00	\$4,080.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	40.000	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	300.000	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$31.00	\$9,300.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	28.000	\$37.50	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	300.000	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	300.000	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	60.000	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	654.000	\$11.00	\$7,194.00	\$8.50	\$5,559.00	\$7.15	\$4,676.10
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.000	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	24.000	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.000	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,900.000	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,800.000	\$1.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$10,800.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.000	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00

Totals:	\$5,052,548.05	\$4,637,467.45	\$4,795,688.07
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

201.01	CLEARING (F)	A	.230	\$3,250.00	\$747.50	\$45,000.00	\$10,350.00		
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	5.000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	67.000	\$11.00	\$737.00	\$33.00	\$2,211.00		
202.419	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER (BRIDGE)	LF	284.000	\$15.00	\$4,260.00	\$60.00	\$17,040.00		
202.43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	20.000	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00		
202.4419	REMOVAL OF PIPE AND ASSOCIATED ASBESTOS INSULATION (BRIDGE)	LF	220.000	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	\$185.00	\$40,700.00		
202.4649	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4" 4-DUCT CONDUIT SYSTEM (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$80.00	\$18,400.00		
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	145.000	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$7.00	\$1,015.00		
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	536.000	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$15.00	\$8,040.00		
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.000	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	5.000	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$150.00		
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.000	\$30.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$640.00		
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	45.000	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00		
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	14.000	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$60.00	\$840.00		
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	53.000	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00		
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	80.000	\$73.00	\$5,840.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00		
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	21.000	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00		
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	22.000	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	25.000	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00		
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	60.000	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	632.000	\$200.00	\$126,400.00	\$120.00	\$75,840.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.000	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,050.000	\$0.50	\$1,525.00	\$2.00	\$6,100.00		
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	5.000	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	70.000	\$3.80	\$266.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	935.000	\$3.00	\$2,805.00	\$12.00	\$11,220.00		
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.000	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00		
502.10121	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - BACKWALL)	SY	11.000	\$1,130.00	\$12,430.00	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00		
502.10123	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - MISCELLANEOUS)	SY	12.000	\$1,130.00	\$13,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00		
502.21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
502.22	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	101.000	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	\$33.00	\$3,333.00		
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	65.000	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$900.00	\$58,500.00		
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	48.000	\$1,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00		
520.70027	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (LIGHTWEIGHT) (F)	CY	266.000	\$1,400.00	\$372,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$292,600.00		
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	82.000	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$78.00	\$6,396.00		
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	4.000	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$600.00		
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	33.000	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$15.00	\$495.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,086.000	\$1.25	\$2,607.50	\$1.50	\$3,129.00		
544.51	REINFORCING STEEL - STAINLESS STEEL (F)	LB	109,786.000	\$4.00	\$439,144.00	\$3.00	\$329,358.00		
547.	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	1,908.000	\$6.50	\$12,402.00	\$6.00	\$11,448.00		
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	58,312.000	\$5.00	\$291,560.00	\$13.00	\$758,056.00		
550.192	TEMPORARY ARCH SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
550.401	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- RIVET REPLACEMENT	EA	300.000	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00		
550.53	REMOVE AND RESET STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00		
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00		
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00		
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$750.00	\$24,750.00		
561.1401	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00		
561.1402	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00		
561.1403	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00		
561.1404	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,150.00	\$37,950.00		
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	410.000	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	\$8.00	\$3,280.00		
563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	233.000	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$145.00	\$33,785.00		
563.2309	BRIDGE RAIL T3 (MODIFIED)	LF	233.000	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$145.00	\$33,785.00		
563.5308	ORNAMENTAL BRIDGE RAIL (GLAVANIZED-POWDER COATED)	LF	460.000	\$175.00	\$80,500.00	\$295.00	\$135,700.00		
565.2301	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	27.000	\$370.00	\$9,990.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00		
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
565.2391	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (MODIFIED) (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	49.000	\$370.00	\$18,130.00	\$275.00	\$13,475.00		
582.1	SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F)	SY	36.000	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00		
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	40.000	\$47.50	\$1,900.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	107.000	\$47.50	\$5,082.50	\$55.00	\$5,885.00		
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	548.000	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$3.00	\$1,644.00		
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	477.000	\$106.00	\$50,562.00	\$68.00	\$32,436.00		
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	42.000	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$77.00	\$3,234.00		
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
603.33218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	1.000	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
603.44218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	29.000	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$75.00	\$2,175.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	7.000	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00		
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.200	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,240.00		
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.900	\$2,900.00	\$8,410.00	\$2,700.00	\$7,830.00		
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	1.200	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,240.00		
604.25	DROP INLETS TYPE E	U	3.000	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00		
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.300	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,210.00		
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$25.00	\$50.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BUCK, T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 302B AUBURN ROAD TURNER, ME 04282		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	139.300	\$18.00	\$2,507.40	\$25.00	\$3,482.50		
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	190.000	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$45.00	\$8,550.00		
608.11	1" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1.000	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	21.000	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$40.00	\$840.00		
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.000	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00		
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	11.000	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$45.00	\$495.00		
609.029	SPECIAL CURVED GRANITE CURB (TAPERING 7" TO 24" REVEAL)	LF	17.000	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00		
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO 12")	LF	20.000	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00		
614.2429	4" 2-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$82.00	\$18,860.00		
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	30.750	\$70.00	\$2,152.50	\$40.00	\$1,230.00		
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	4.000	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$220.00		
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	61.510	\$50.00	\$3,075.50	\$50.00	\$3,075.50		
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	14.000	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$55.00	\$770.00		
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	19.760	\$40.00	\$790.40	\$30.00	\$592.80		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	40.000	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	3.000	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	21.000	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$40.00	\$840.00		
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	303.000	\$2.25	\$681.75	\$5.00	\$1,515.00		
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	605.000	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$17.00	\$10,285.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,080.000	\$0.20	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$4,080.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	40.000	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$400.00		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	300.000	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	28.000	\$37.50	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00		
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	300.000	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00		
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	300.000	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00		
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	60.000	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00		
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	654.000	\$11.00	\$7,194.00	\$5.00	\$3,270.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$609,074.02	\$609,074.02		
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.000	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00		
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	24.000	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$26,400.00		
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.000	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,900.000	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00		
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,800.000	\$1.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$10,800.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.000	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00		

Totals: **\$5,052,548.05** **\$6,328,979.82**



PS&E Comparison

STEWARTSTOWN, NH - CANAAN, VT

15838

A000(984)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.01	CLEARING (F)	A	.230	\$50,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$747.50	\$10,752.50
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	5.000	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$700.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	67.000	\$15.00	\$1,005.00	\$11.00	\$737.00	\$268.00
202.419	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER (BRIDGE)	LF	284.000	\$10.00	\$2,840.00	\$15.00	\$4,260.00	(\$1,420.00)
202.43	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE, 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	20.000	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00
202.4419	REMOVAL OF PIPE AND ASSOCIATED ASBESTOS INSULATION (BRIDGE)	LF	220.000	\$280.00	\$61,600.00	\$400.00	\$88,000.00	(\$26,400.00)
202.4649	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 4" 4-DUCT CONDUIT SYSTEM (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	(\$2,300.00)
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	145.000	\$2.50	\$362.50	\$4.00	\$580.00	(\$217.50)
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	536.000	\$29.00	\$15,544.00	\$10.00	\$5,360.00	\$10,184.00
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.000	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00
203.6	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F)	CY	5.000	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$135.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	16.000	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$30.00	\$480.00	(\$96.00)
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	45.000	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	(\$900.00)
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	14.000	\$230.00	\$3,220.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$2,730.00

209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	53.000	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$32.00	\$1,696.00	\$689.00
211.11	VIBRATION MONITORING SERVICES	HR	80.000	\$135.00	\$10,800.00	\$73.00	\$5,840.00	\$4,960.00
214.	FINE GRADING	U	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,500.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	21.000	\$65.00	\$1,365.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$840.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	22.000	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$220.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	25.000	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,750.00
304.41	CRUSHED STONE (FINE GRADATION) FOR SHIM	CY	60.000	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	632.000	\$125.00	\$79,000.00	\$200.00	\$126,400.00	(\$47,400.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.000	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	3,050.000	\$1.25	\$3,812.50	\$0.50	\$1,525.00	\$2,287.50
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	5.000	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$750.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	70.000	\$2.00	\$140.00	\$3.80	\$266.00	(\$126.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	935.000	\$25.00	\$23,375.00	\$3.00	\$2,805.00	\$20,570.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.000	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	(\$175,000.00)
502.10121	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - BACKWALL)	SY	11.000	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$12,430.00	\$4,070.00
502.10123	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (ACM - MISCELLANEOUS)	SY	12.000	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$13,560.00	\$4,440.00
502.21	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$30,000.00
502.22	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE (PARTIAL)	U	1.000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	(\$60,000.00)
503.201	COFFERDAMS	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$5,000.00)
504.1	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION (F)	CY	101.000	\$20.00	\$2,020.00	\$30.00	\$3,030.00	(\$1,010.00)
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	65.000	\$450.00	\$29,250.00	\$9.00	\$585.00	\$28,665.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	48.000	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$72,000.00	(\$33,600.00)
520.70027	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK (LIGHTWEIGHT) (F)	CY	266.000	\$975.00	\$259,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$372,400.00	(\$113,050.00)

534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	82.000	\$90.00	\$7,380.00	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$1,640.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	4.000	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$180.00
541.5	PVC WATERSTOPS, NH TYPE 5 (F)	LF	33.000	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$10.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
544.	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	2,086.000	\$2.20	\$4,589.20	\$1.25	\$2,607.50	\$1,981.70
544.51	REINFORCING STEEL - STAINLESS STEEL (F)	LB	109,786.000	\$3.35	\$367,783.10	\$4.00	\$439,144.00	(\$71,360.90)
547.	SHEAR CONNECTORS (F)	EA	1,908.000	\$5.00	\$9,540.00	\$6.50	\$12,402.00	(\$2,862.00)
550.1	STRUCTURAL STEEL (F)	LB	58,312.000	\$7.10	\$414,015.20	\$5.00	\$291,560.00	\$122,455.20
550.192	TEMPORARY ARCH SUPPORT SYSTEM	U	1.000	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	(\$328,000.00)
550.401	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- RIVET REPLACEMENT	EA	300.000	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	(\$27,000.00)
550.53	REMOVE AND RESET STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00
556.101	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	U	1.000	\$670,000.00	\$670,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	(\$380,000.00)
556.201	CONTAINMENT AND ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$105,000.00
556.301	WORKER PROTECTION	U	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	(\$55,000.00)
556.401	WASTE MANAGEMENT	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	(\$20,000.00)
560.1001	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$840.00	\$27,720.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$7,920.00
560.1002	PREFABRICATED COMPRESSION SEAL EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	33.000	\$840.00	\$27,720.00	\$600.00	\$19,800.00	\$7,920.00
561.1401	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$20,625.00
561.1402	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$20,625.00
561.1403	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$20,625.00
561.1404	PREFABRICATED STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT W/ FLEXIBLE GUTTER (F)	LF	33.000	\$1,325.00	\$43,725.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$20,625.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	410.000	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$15.00	\$6,150.00	(\$2,050.00)

563.23	BRIDGE RAIL T3	LF	233.000	\$155.00	\$36,115.00	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$3,495.00
563.2309	BRIDGE RAIL T3 (MODIFIED)	LF	233.000	\$155.00	\$36,115.00	\$140.00	\$32,620.00	\$3,495.00
563.5308	ORNAMENTAL BRIDGE RAIL (GLAVANIZED-POWDER COATED)	LF	460.000	\$300.00	\$138,000.00	\$175.00	\$80,500.00	\$57,500.00
565.2301	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	27.000	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$370.00	\$9,990.00	(\$540.00)
565.232	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00
565.2329	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00
565.2391	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL T3 (MODIFIED) (FULL HEIGHT)	LF	49.000	\$255.00	\$12,495.00	\$370.00	\$18,130.00	(\$5,635.00)
582.1	SLOPE PAVING WITH CONCRETE (F)	SY	36.000	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,020.00
583.5	RIPRAP, CLASS V	CY	40.000	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$47.50	\$1,900.00	\$8,100.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	107.000	\$95.00	\$10,165.00	\$47.50	\$5,082.50	\$5,082.50
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	548.000	\$3.00	\$1,644.00	\$2.00	\$1,096.00	\$548.00
603.00218	18" R.C. PIPE, 2000D	LF	477.000	\$85.00	\$40,545.00	\$106.00	\$50,562.00	(\$10,017.00)
603.00318	18" R.C. PIPE, 3000D	LF	42.000	\$140.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,780.00
603.30118	18" R.C. END SECTIONS	EA	1.000	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$165.00
603.33218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION	EA	1.000	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$310.00
603.44218	18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE PIPE FOR SLOPE DRAINAGE	LF	29.000	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,015.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	7.000	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$190.00	\$1,330.00	\$0.00
604.12	CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.200	\$3,300.00	\$3,960.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$960.00
604.15	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,050.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	2.900	\$2,700.00	\$7,830.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,410.00	(\$580.00)
604.22	DROP INLETS TYPE B	U	1.200	\$2,800.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$960.00
604.25	DROP INLETS TYPE E	U	3.000	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,650.00
604.32	DRAINAGE MANHOLES	U	2.300	\$3,200.00	\$7,360.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,760.00

606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$730.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	139.300	\$25.00	\$3,482.50	\$18.00	\$2,507.40	\$975.10
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	190.000	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,850.00
608.11	1" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	1.000	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
608.12	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK (F)	SY	21.000	\$21.00	\$441.00	\$30.00	\$630.00	(\$189.00)
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	80.000	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	11.000	\$60.00	\$660.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$330.00
609.029	SPECIAL CURVED GRANITE CURB (TAPERING 7" TO 24" REVEAL)	LF	17.000	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
609.924	SPECIAL STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB (REVEAL UP TO 12")	LF	20.000	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00
614.2429	4" 2-DUCT FIBERGLASS CONDUIT (BRIDGE)	LF	230.000	\$79.00	\$18,170.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,670.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	30.750	\$50.00	\$1,537.50	\$70.00	\$2,152.50	(\$615.00)
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	4.000	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	(\$20.00)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	61.510	\$65.00	\$3,998.15	\$50.00	\$3,075.50	\$922.65
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	14.000	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	(\$70.00)
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	19.760	\$30.00	\$592.80	\$40.00	\$790.40	(\$197.60)
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	40.000	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$200.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	3.000	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	21.000	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$35.00	\$735.00	\$105.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	303.000	\$4.00	\$1,212.00	\$2.25	\$681.75	\$530.25
628.5	DIAMOND GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	605.000	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$25.00	\$15,125.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	4,080.000	\$1.00	\$4,080.00	\$0.20	\$816.00	\$3,264.00

632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	40.000	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$100.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	30.000	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	300.000	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	28.000	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.50	\$1,050.00	\$350.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	300.000	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	300.000	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$525.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	60.000	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,600.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	654.000	\$8.50	\$5,559.00	\$11.00	\$7,194.00	(\$1,635.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$375,000.00
693.	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS	\$	600.000	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$0.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	24.000	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	(\$5,400.00)
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	24.000	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,225.00	\$29,400.00	(\$21,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	1,900.000	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$1,900.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	100,000.000	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	10,800.000	\$1.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.000	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$4,637,467.45

\$5,052,548.05

(\$415,080.60)